
Government Medical College Rajouri 
Fax No: - 01962-263209 (O) 263209                                                                       Email: - gmcahrajouri@gmail.com 

 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

CORRIGENDUM 
Reference: Notification No: GMCR/2019-20/2079-86  Dated 18-09-2019 
Sub: Engagement of Junior Staff Nurse on Academic Arrangement Basis in terms of SRO-24 
dated 10-01-2019. 

Whereas the applications were invited from the permanent residents of J&K State for engagement 
of Junior Staff Nurses on Academic Arrangement Basis in terms of SRO-24 dated 10-01-2019, initially for 
a period of one year extendable up to maximum of six years (1 year at a time and subject to good 
performance and conduct) or till the selection/ promotion is made on regular basis in accordance with 
relevant recruitment rules governing by the respective posts by the JKSSB whichever is earlier. 
  Whereas in order to give due consideration/weightage to the reserved category candidates in the 
relevant provision of the law under Jammu & Kashmir Reservation Act amended from time to time for the 
said posts,  
 Whereas the candidates who have already applied for the said posts and they want to consider 
their application against reserved category, they have to deposit there relevant category certificate by or 
before 09-01-2020.  
The category wise breakup of posts for Jr. Staff Nurse is reproduced as under: 

S.No Name of the Post Numbers of  Posts 

OM RBA SC ST ALC OSC Total 

1 Jr. Staff Nurse 39 14 05 07 02 01 68 

The other Terms & conditions shall remain same as in earlier advertisement no. GMCR/2019-

20/2079-86 Dated 18-09-2019 

All further communications regarding the entire process will be available on the website of 
College i.e. (www.gmcrajouri.in)/newspapers. Candidates are requested to keep themselves 
update by regularly visiting the website/ college. No individual communication shall be 
made in this matter. 
 
 This is without any prejudice to any writ petition pending before any Hon’ble Court of Law. 
  
 
 
                                            Principal 

        Govt. Medical College 
                                            Rajouri 
 
No:GMCR/2020/33- 41       Dated:04/01/2020 

Copy to: 
1) Financial Commissioner, Health & Medical Education Department Civil Secretariat J&K , Jammu for 

favour of information please. 

2) District Development Commissioner Rajouri for favour of information please. 

3) Director (Coordination), New Medical Colleges, Jammu & Kashmir for information. 

4) Joint Director Information Department Jammu for publication of list in at least two leading 

newspapers with largest circulation. 

5) Chief Medical Officer for information. 

6) District Information Officer Rajouri for information and necessary action. 

7) Medical Superintendent Associated Hospital GMC Rajouri for Information. 

8) I/C IT Section for uploading of said notice on college website. 

9) Office Copy. 

 
 
 
 

mailto:gmcahrajouri@gmail.com

